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Tax Scenarios 

Review Sales Tax 
Scenarios 
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requirements over the course 
of the next 10 years (review 
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Review of Funding Targets and Alternatives #1 

Review 
Funding Targets 

Review Property 
Tax Scenarios 

Review Sales Tax 
Scenarios 

Provide a summary of 
potential funding level 
requirements over the course 
of the next 10 years (review 
from last meeting) 

Provide a summary of the 
potential funding impacts 
sourced to various 
adjustments to abatements, 
depreciation and property 
assessment levels 

Provide a summary of 
potential funding impacts 
sourced to various 
adjustments to the sales tax 
base and rates 

1 2 3 
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Funding Level Requirements: 10-Year Phase In 
National Average Shortfall APA Shortfall 

$2.6 B $2.5 B 
$2.3 B $2.2 B 

$2.0 B $1.9 B 
$1.7 B $1.6 B 

$1.4 B $1.3 B 
$1.1 B $1.1 B 

$0.9 B $0.9 B 
$0.6 B $0.6 B 

$0.4 B $0.4 B 
$0.2 B $0.2 B 

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 
Note: Aggregate funding and per pupil funding figures are preliminary estimates and subject to change. 
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Review of Funding Targets and Alternatives #2 

Review 
Funding Targets 

Review Property 
Tax Scenarios 

Review Sales Tax 
Scenarios 

Provide a summary of 
potential funding level 
requirements over the course 
of the next 10 years (review 
from last meeting) 

Provide a summary of the 
potential funding impacts 
sourced to various 
adjustments to abatements, 
depreciation and property 
assessment levels 

Provide a summary of 
potential funding impacts 
sourced to various 
adjustments to the sales tax 
base and rates 

1 2 3 



EMENT 
No Change No Change 

Cap .Abatements 
No Change ADJUSTMENTS, at FY23 Level 

DEPREClATION 
F1reeze Aocumulated 

Phase Out Depreoi1atior1 
Depreciatio11 Rate No Change No Change 

AD~USTMENTS Between FY24 a11d FY33 
( Nlo Increase) 

ASSESSMEINT RATE 
No Change No Change No Change 

ll11crease Assessment Rate 
ADJUSTMENTS to 40 Percent 

INCREMENTAL $386 Mi II ion $454 illlion $540 Mi II ion $675 Million REVENUE IN YEAR 10 

SCHOOL OPER RATE $92 ill ion $108 ill ion $129 Million $'161 Million REV1ENl!JE IN YEAR 10 
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Property Tax Model Scenarios 
Summary 

Note: Property tax revenue projections are preliminary estimates and subject to change. 
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ABATlEMENT 

No Change 
Phase Out Abatements Eliminate Abatements Cap Abatements 

ADJUSTMENTS Between FY24 and FY33 in FY24 at FY23 Levell 

DEPRIECIIATION Elliminate Depreoiation INo Change No Change No Chang1e 
ADJUSTMENTS in FY24 

ASSESSMENT RATE 
No Change INo Change No Change 

Increase Assessment 
ADJUSTMENTS Rate to 40 Percent 

INCREMENTAL $456 Million $1.6• Billion $1.6 Bill ion $2.0 Billlion REVENUE IN YEAR 10 

SCHOOL OPER RATE $109 Million $390 Million $390 Million $477 Mill ion REVENUE IN! YEAR 10 
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Property Tax Model Scenarios #1 
Summary 

Note: Property tax revenue projections are preliminary estimates and subject to change. 



ADJUSTMENTS 

DEPRECIIATION 
ADJUSTMENTS 

ASSESSMENT RATE 
ADJUSTMENTS 

INCREMENTAL 
!REVENUE INI YEAR 10 

SCHOOL OPER RATE 
REVENUE INI YEAR 10 

Gap Abaternents 
at FY23 Level 

F~eeze Accumulated 
Depreciation Rate 

( No Increase) 

No Change 

$1.8 Bi llion 

$425 Million 

Phaee Out Abatements Phase Out Abatements Phase Out Abaternents 
Between FY24 and FY33 Between FY24 and FY33 Between FY24 and FY33 

Mod~ Future Depreoia' ion Modirfy Future Depreciation 
Rae from 1.5% to 1.0'% Rate from 1.5% to 0.5% 

No Change No Change 

$2,.0 Billion $2,.5 Bill ion 

$488 illion $587 Million 

Freeze Acoumulated 
Depreciation Rate 

(No llncreaee) 

No Change 

$2.9 Billion 

$686 Million 
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Property Tax Model Scenarios #2 
Summary 

Note: Property tax revenue projections are preliminary estimates and subject to change. 
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ABAllEMENT Phase Out Abatements Eliminate Phase Out Abatements Eliminate Abaternents 
ADJUSTMENTS Between FY24 and IFY33 Tax Abatements Between FY24 and FY33 in FY24 

DEPRECllATION 
No Change INo Change 

Phase Out Depreciation Eliminate Deprec·atio11 
ADJUSTMENTS Between FY24 and FY33 in FY24 

ASSESSMEINT RATE Increase Assessme11t Increase Assessment 
No Change No Change ADJUSTMENTS Rate to 40 Percent Rate to 40 Percent 

INCREMENTAl $3.1 Billion $3.1 Billion $6,.,4 Bi 11 ion $6.4 Billion REVENUE INI YEAJR 10 

SCHOOL OPER RATE $737 Million $737 Million $1.5 Bill ion $1 .5 Billion REVENUE IN YEAR 10 
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Property Tax Model Scenarios #3 
Summary 

Note: Property tax revenue projections are preliminary estimates and subject to change. 
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Review of Funding Targets and Alternatives #2#1 

Review 
Funding Targets 

Review Property 
Tax Scenarios 

Review Sales Tax 
Scenarios 

Provide a summary of 
potential funding level 
requirements over the course 
of the next 10 years (review 
from last meeting) 

Provide a summary of the 
potential funding impacts 
sourced to various 
adjustments to abatements, 
depreciation and property 
assessment levels 

Provide a summary of 
potential funding impacts 
sourced to various 
adjustments to the sales tax 
base and rates 

1 2 3 
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Sales Tax Incremental Increase 
At Various Incremental Rates Dedicated to Education 

$625.6M 
$563.0M 

$500.5M 
$437.9M 

$375.4M 
$312.8M 

$281.5M 
$250.2M 

$219.0M 
$187.7M 

$156.4M 
$125.1M 

$93.8M 
$62.6M 

0.100% 0.150% 0.200% 0.250% 0.300% 0.350% 0.400% 0.450% 0.500% 0.600% 0.700% 0.800% 0.900% 1.000% 
Source: Nevada Department of Taxation; Applied Analysis (at FY 2019 levels) 
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    Personal Consumption Expenditures By Type
United States 

70% 

60% 

50% 

40% 

30% 

Services 
65.2% 

51.8% 

48.2% 

Goods 
34.8% 

'65 '70 '75 '80 '85 '90 '95 '00 '05 '10 '15 '20 
Source: U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis; Applied Analysis. 



1R TAXAB1LIE SERVICE CATEGORIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

IINFORMATION 

FINANCE 

• PROF. & BUSINESS, 

EDUCATION 

: HEAL'THCARE 

RECREATION 

$12.1 B 

$0.4 B 

$3.A B 

$2.0 B 

$57.9 B 

$34.8 B 

$1.9 B 

$19.1 B 

$4.2 B 

AUTO REPAIR 

CAR WASH 

OTHER REPAIRS 

PE,RSONAL CARE, 

GIVING & RELIGIOUS 

B 1USINIESS .A.SSOC■i 

LABOR & CIVIC CLU1BS 

GOVERNIME,NT' 

$1.7 B 

$1.2 B 

$1.0 B 

$5.8 B 

$1.1 B 

$0.2 B 

$0.8 B 

$2.8 B 
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Service-Related Categories | Total Sales
Nevada | 2019 

Source: IMPLAN; Applied Analysis. 



1R TAXABIL,E SERVICE CATEGORIES 

TRA.NSPORTATl1DN 

BROADCASTS 

3 TELECQ,MMUINICATIONS 

llllillll INFORMAT'ION 

FIN.A.NCE 

• PROIF. & IBUSINIESS 

EDUCATION 

: HEA~THCAIRE 

$12.'1 B 

$0.4 B 

$3.4 B ;1 2 

AUTO REPAIR 

CAR WASH 

OTHER RE,PAIRS 

$1.7 B 

$1.2, B 

$1.0 B 

$2.,0 B 

$57.9 B 

$34.,8 B 

$1.9 B 

$19.,11 B 

13 PERSONAIL CARE $,5.8 B 

GIVING & RELIGIOUS 

BUSINE,SS ASSOC. 

LABOR&. c1v·1c CLUBS 

GOVERNIMENT 

$1.1 B 

$0.2, B 

$0.8 B 

$2.8 B 
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Service-Related Categories | Total Sales #1 
Nevada | 2019 

Source: IMPLAN; Applied Analysis. 
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Tax Revenue Potential 
Nevada | Telecommunications, Personal, Recreation and Digital 

Dedicated Education Tax Current Sales Tax Rate (LSST Only) 

$151.9 M 
$1 B 

$964 M 
$109.3 M $826 M 

$689 M $88.8 M 
$551 M 

$413 M 
$275 M 

$138 M 
$8.2 M 

1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 

Total: $358.1 M 

Personal Recreation Telecom. Digital Goods 
Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis; US Census Bureau; Applied Analysis. 



TAXABLE BASE 
+---------------------------------------------------------------------------• 

I $2.0 B $3.0 B $4.0 B $5.0 B $10.0 B $15.0 B $25.0 B $50.0 B $75.0 B $100.0 B 

$29 .. 3 M $44.0 M $58.7 M $73.4 M $146.7 M $220.1 M $366.9 M $733.7 IM $1 ,1!00.6 M $1,467.4 M 

- $382 M- - $57.2 M- - $76 .3 ;; - - $95.4 M- $t90.8 M - $286.1_M_ - S47!i9_M _ - $:953~ M- $1~43()J M- $(907 i M: 
-----------------------------------------------------------$7.3 M .$11 .0 M $'14.lM $18.3 M $36.7 M $55.0 M $91.7 M $183.4 IM $275.1 M $366.9 M 

$25.7 M $38.5 M $51.4 M $64.2 M $128.4 M $192.r6, M $321 .0 M $'642.0 M $963.0 M $1,284.0 M 

S3.7M $5.5 M $7.3M $9.2 M $18.3 M $27.5, M $45.9 M $,91.7M $1137.6 M $183.4M 

$3.7 M $5.5 M $7.3M $9.2 M $18.3 M $27.5, M $45.9 M $,91.7 IM $137.6 M $183.4 M 

$3.7M $5.5 M $7.3M $9.2 M $18.3 M $27.S M 5.9 M $91.7 M $1137.6 M $183.4M 

$3.7 M $5.5 M $7.3M $9.2 M $18.3 M $27.S M $45.9 M $,91.7 IM $137.6 M $183.4M 

$4.4 M $6.6 M $8.8M $11 .0 M $22.0 M $33.0 M $55.0 M $110.1 M $1165.1 M $22:0.1 M 

$1 .5 M $2.2 M $2.9M $3.7 M $7.3 M 11.0M $18.3 M $J6.7 IM $55.0 M $73.4 M 

$1.8 M $2.8 M $3.7M $4.6 M $.9.2 M $ 3.8M $22.9 M $45.9 IM $68.8 M $91.7 M 

$,122.91 M $184.3 M $245 ... 8 M $307.2 M $614.5 M $921.7 M $1 ,536.2 M $3,i0172.A IM $4,608.6 M $6,144.8 M 
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Revenue Generation Matrix 
Annual | Clark County 



TAXABLE BASE 
+---------------------------------------------------------------------------• 

I $2.0 B $3.,0 B $4.0 B $5.0 B $10.0 B $15.0 B $25.0 B $50.0 B $75.0 B $100.0 B 

$5.6 M $8.5 M $11 .3 M 14.1 M $28 .. 2 M $42.3 M $70.6 M $141.1M $211.7 M $282.3 M 

- - $7 j M-- 111 .i M- - $14.7 M- - $18.3 M- - $36. 7 M- - $55.0_M_ - - s9r7_M _ - $1&3~5 M- - $2751 M- -$367] M: 
-----------------------------------------------------------• 11.4 M .$2.1 M $2.8M $3.5 M $7..1 $1Ri6, M $17.6 M $,35.3 M 52.9 M .$70.6 M 

$4.9 M $7.4 M $9.9M $12.3 M $24.7 M $37.0 M $61.7 M $123.5 M 185.2 M $247.0 M 

R4M $0.5 M $0.7M S0.9 M $1 .. 8 . $2.iBM $4.4M $8.8M 13.2 M $17.6 M 

$R7M $1.1 M $1.4M $1.8 M $J.5 M $5.3M 8.8 M $17.6 M $26.5 M $35.3 M 

$R4M .$0.5 M $0.7 M $0.9 M $1 .. 8 M $2.16M $4.4M $8.8M $113.2 M .$17.6 M 

$R4M $0.5 M $0.7 M $0.9 M $1.8 M 2.iBM $4.4M $8.BM 13.2 M $17.6 M 

R7M $1.1 M $1.4 M $1.8 M $J.5 M $5.3M $8.8 M $17.6 M 26.5 M $35.3 M 

$1.5 M $2.3 M $3.0M $3.8 M $7.6M $11 .4 M $19.1 M $,38.1 M $57.2 M $7i6.2 M 

$23 .. 3, M $35.0 M .$46JM $58.3 M $1116,.7 M $,175.101 M 291.6 M $58,3,.,3 M $874.9 M $1186.5 M 
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Revenue Generation Matrix #1 
Annual | Washoe County 
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